

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 22-0115 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/2/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/15/2022 Final action:

Title: Children's Services Funding Allocation for Fiscal Year 2022/23

Sponsors:

Indexes: Budget, Children's Services Funding, Children's Services Millage

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Children's Services Funding History

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2022	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Children's Services Funding Allocation for Fiscal Year 2022/23 Staff Recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve FY 2022/23 funding for Children's Services at the full 0.1250 millage cap of \$2,443,606.